PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4554661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER AUSTIN SLITER	06/02/2017
JEREMY ALLAN CUNNINGHAM	07/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAESTRO PRESENTATION SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	8008 EAST ARAPAHOE COURT, SUITE 200		
City:	CENTENNIAL		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80112		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29552204		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kalyn.black@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
Address Line 1: 255 E 5TH ST #1900
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPS 0005 DA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. OSBORNE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Osborne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=SignedAssignment#page5.tif source=SignedAssignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043318 FRAME: 0748

504507956

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, we, Jeremy Allan Cunningham of Castle Rock, CO and Dieter Austin Sliter of Littleton, CO, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR(s) invented certain new, original, and omamental design DISPLAY SYSTEM OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR INTERACTIVE PRESENTATION SYSTEM for which the ASSIGNOR(s) executed an application for a United States Design Patent and for which said design application for United States Design Patent was filed on January 21, 2016, under

8	
3	
a	
Ì	
2	
ľ	
Í	
ļ	
ķ	
ľ	
ķ	
8	
ž	
Č	
3	
3	
ŧ	
ĭ	
Č	
١	
r	
٤	
1	
Š	
ì	
ľ	
r	
į	
ŝ	
ì	
8	
ľ	
١	
ł	
C	
ì	
2	
9	
,	
΄.	
Š	
,	
۶	
i	
2	
•	
2	
8	
3	
d	
1	

■ Attorney Docket No. MPS 0005 DA/94508.7 ;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, Maestro Presentations, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Colorado, with a place of business at 8008 East Arapahoe court, Suite 200, Centennial, CO 80112, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design application, all inventions disclosed therein, and any patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNOR(S) to assign to the ASSIGNEE all rights to the above referenced application, including but not limited to all substantive rights, the (future) right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in the United States from the above referenced design application, and the right to be granted additional patents or registrations anywhere in the world from applications claiming priority to the above referenced design application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest—including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority—in and to said design application, any and all improvements made to said inventions disclosed in said design application, any and all improvements made to said inventions, any and all applications (including divisions and continuations) anywhere in the world claiming priority to said design application, and any and all patents or registrations that may be granted anywhere in the world on said design application or on any application (including divisions and continuations) claiming priority to said design application, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues of such patents.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents on said design application, or on any application claiming priority to said design application, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest

Page I of 4

PATENT REEL: 043318 FRAME: 0749 in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file applications for patent in its own name in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, to claim in such applications the priority of said United States design application under the International Convention or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, considers necessary in connection with said United States application or with any other United States or foreign application that may be filed in connection with said inventions or any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jeremy Allar the day of	Cunningham has hereunto set his hand and seal as of

,	
Ву:	
Jeremy Allan Cunningham	
Witness:	
State of	
) ss County of)	
County of)	
On this day of	, 20 before me a Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally a	ppeared the above named Jeremy Allan Cunningham ged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
act and deed for the purpose herein set fo	rth.
	Notary Public

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dieter Austin Sliter has hereunto set his hand and seal as of the
By: Austin Sliter
Witness: State of
On this
GRAHAM DAVIDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20104011094 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 01, 2018

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.
ASSIGNEE:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand as of the
By: Lana Julyius Print Name: Hana Gulfres Title: CFO
Witness: OLT C Print Name: Olivia Lane Title: Business Coordinator
Address: BODB E Ampaire Ct. Sie 200 Centernial, CO 8 onz
Date: Lef2117

68 % × \$

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, we, Jeremy Allan Cunningham of Castle Rock, CO and Dieter Austin Sliter of Littleton, CO, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR(s) invented certain new, original, and ornamental design DISPLAY SYSTEM OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR INTERACTIVE PRESENTATION SYSTEM for which the ASSIGNOR(s) executed an application for a United States Design Patent and for which said design application for United States Design Patent was filed on January 21, 2016, under

Patent Application Serial No. 29/552, 204

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, Maestro Presentations, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Colorado, with a place of business at 8008 East Arapahoc court, Suite 200, Centennial, CO 80112, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design application, all inventions disclosed therein, and any patent that may issue thereon:

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNOR(S) to assign to the ASSIGNEE all rights to the above referenced application, including but not limited to all substantive rights, the (future) right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in the United States from the above referenced design application, and the right to be granted additional patents or registrations anywhere in the world from applications claiming priority to the above referenced design application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest—including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority—in and to said design application, any and all inventions disclosed in said design application, any and all improvements made to said inventions, any and all applications (including divisions and continuations) anywhere in the world claiming priority to said design application, and any and all patents or registrations that may be granted anywhere in the world on said design application or on any application (including divisions and continuations) claiming priority to said design application, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues of such patents.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents on said design application, or on any application claiming priority to said design application, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest

Page 1 of 2

in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file applications for patent in its own name in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, to claim in such applications the priority of said United States design application under the International Convention or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, considers necessary in connection with said United States application or with any other United States or foreign application that may be filed in connection with said inventions or any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

MOOKS.	75¥4,524.			
By: 1	reny Al	— / Ilan Cui	2 mikgha	m
4 <i>SSIC</i>	INOR:			
3у: _	ieter Au	odia Cili		

ACCIONICID.

Page 2 of 2